2
Rev. 08/19/05  SP6128A   Low Voltage, Synchronous Step Down PWM Controller                © Copyright 2005 Sipex Corporation
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS CONDITIONS
QUIESCENT CURRENT
VCC Supply Current 0.5 1.0 mA No Switching
PVCC Supply Current 1 20 µA No Switching, GH = Low
VCC Supply Current(Disabled) 30 60 µA COMP=0V
PVCC Supply Current (Disabled) 1 20 µA COMP=0V

TEL: (408) 934-7500
FAX: (408) 935-7600
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Package Type
SP6128AEY ............................................ -40˚C to +85˚C ...................................... 14-Pin TSS OP
SP6128AEY/TR ...................................... -40˚C to +85˚C ...................................... 14-Pin TSSOP
SP6128AHY ........................................... -40˚C to +105˚C ..................................... 14-Pin TSSOP
SP6128AHY/TR ..................................... -40˚C to +105˚C ..................................... 14-Pin TSSOP
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add   "-L" suffix to part number.
Example: SP6128AEY/TR = standard; SP6128AEY-L/TR = lead free
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2,500 for TSSOP.
SP6128ACY .............................................. 0˚C to +70˚C ....................................... 14-Pin TSSOP
SP6128ACY/TR ........................................ 0˚C to +70˚C ....................................... 14-Pin TSSOP
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.